NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING INTERIM ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE SALE, TESTING, MANUFACTURING, CULTIVATING, GROWING, TRANSPORTING, DELIVERY, AND DISTRIBUTION OF CANNABIS PRODUCTS IN THE CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held by the Spring Lake Park City Council on June 20, 2023 at 7:00pm, or as soon thereafter as practical, at the Spring Lake Park City Hall, 1301 81st Avenue NE, for consideration of an interim ordinance establishing a moratorium prohibiting the sale, testing, manufacturing, cultivating, growing, transporting, delivery and distribution of cannabis products within the City of Spring Lake Park.

A copy of the proposed ordinance is available for inspection on the City's website (www.slpmn.org/ordinances) or at Spring Lake Park City Hall during regular business hours.

Daniel R. Buchholtz

Administrator, Clerk/Treasurer